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Twin Towers Office Building
Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary
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2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Lawton Chiles

Governor
May 13, 1997

Mr. Antonio Figveroa, Jr.
Brickell Cleaners
120 Southwest 13 Street

Miami, Florida‘ 33130

Re: Facility No. 0250812

Dear Mr. Figveroa:
The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning

facility that you submitted on March 17, 1997.
Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those

facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable

between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the

requirements of the Title V general permit.
If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible

official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
-
& e Sl vt
%44Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and-Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and WNatwral Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

beicked (larere, Tne

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
B ’ Y i
Berekbel! Oarvers
3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentifjcation Number:
/ ;ﬂ// 780 /n ,ﬁ/f)o@gf -
4. Facility Location:

| Ciry:/ﬁ/ﬁm// = Comty: Nl re. ZipCode: 22,3,

Street Address: / 22 SM) c/3<T

1 fi

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
—_— .
_ 7 — 7 »
/O/’) /0N, 0 /"/{,L/cﬁﬁﬁj v — / /67-(7//. /47L
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: /4{9 I vd . ST Mdﬂ‘y (27220 Drries
Organization’Fim: /S 2sc/red/ Crancrs, Zme. . = S !: .
Street Address: i
City: ‘ County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
: 2o S ey (DN L
Telephone: (.517;5(?5}/ Sp5 S/ Fax: (G05)4L5 {,)44/
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant inanager):
SAGrTE AE B &
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
]1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
Y A
~ -1 ¥ b
?\ S Vo
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example ~#] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser |77 /

397

W
i
D
N

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controis

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rec]aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed /‘//4 ]

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed //(é |

2.(a) What was the totgl quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
_ .+~ ]eallons
s L
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? / months {'
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: W ew store: /Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

[

7

7

o

Existing small area source ] New small area source

Existing large area source New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

L1
New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | /|

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [~ ]

Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtallment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. .

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ‘/l
No such units on-site { |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases /I
el

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair ,

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [ v

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring ]

(e) Instrument calibration ( |

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan '/
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

{_{No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in

this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Q//ﬂ@ /(zmﬂ—’ 5-5 -9

onature Date

W %“/ X5-4-47

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




TITLE V AR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
.o CTION SUMMARY REPORT .
TYPE OF lNSPECTlON "ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |:| @

’/ / B JNSPE/:&N D

TIME IN: ~Alme OUTD@ L/( AP A/ LoMRS DN
TYPE OF FACILITY: ﬁ'@L C/é-v:?// S Cfzmrsienes By /é v
FACILITY NAME: /ZO =) /5 %7 DATE: ’ / '
FACILITY LOCATION:

/ /75\)/4 70 [ Geuiton L Senes/
l}zé}PONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONE NUMBER: 7
@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM 7 FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

/ ‘/

/Za///:/ 4.4 /_/Ln = I.d) é _ P Ao .
COMMENTS: / Ve ; TN D/d// {7 /0‘77

_

The Annual Compliance Certification fogn;ha/sfgéﬁ properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. YES[ ] NO[]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ’

-\(/o‘// i /(Appro&mate);é/él)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 74‘

= Ter =Z5722
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:~ - . / PHONE NUMBER: -
‘ 7
% /

. Page _of . Revised 10/96




AIRS ID#: 025 ﬂf/ Z ‘ \/ ‘ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ,g;é&c,éé// %W%f | DATE: &;79 2
FACILITY LOCATION: /20 S0 /3 %f . 4
A,  B3750

Annual Reporting Period: éi /& 1977 TO 5// / < 195/

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES LINo

If NQ, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance;

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬂm/mzo ?/74 yero&- 7o W &-9-97

Name (Pleasg/Print) / Signature () Date

o

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. '

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS i VE D

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT IV
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST 25 1999
g Urea
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/m&%g}Iﬂ{T ,7,,51
RE-INSPECTION a

ARSID#: 02508/ vate:_Le[4 ][99 timen: 220 miveout: & Y¢
raciity Name: _ Ivickell (" _[f aney S
raciLiTy Location: [ 20 SiP |3 St
M A I/I/DL =1 33/3D
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Qﬂfvwc %///fMM&PHONE [7)05385¢ 3035

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

HPART I: NOTIFICATION

{check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general pérmit

”PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form I
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source ad 2. New small area source %!
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/vr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galiAT
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < [,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification XY an OCan not determine
{f no, please check the appropriate classification:
d facility qualified for a general permit as number above
d facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity qf perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding |2 months by this dry cleaning

facility was ’ : 21@3”0115.

AR

lof s Revised 9713797



|ﬁ>ART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy aN ,&N/A,
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy ON /XN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? XY anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ;

least 24 hours prior to disposal? A XY ON On/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DN/,&N/A

|ﬁ>ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ ' |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

l. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Xﬂ’ N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ><( ON AN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the X .
condenser upon opening the door? XY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? >§Y anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45" F? ay DNXN/A
6. Conducted al! l-emperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay 0N

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN aNa
1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN aN/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON anN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay N anNa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON OnN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay a~N awna
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON an/A J
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ﬂ\’ N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ﬁ\{ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; %’ UN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? m aN an/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicabie direct reading instruments) ay an m/A
5. Mainained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON M/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? )4\’ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay OnN K\N/A
Problem corrected? ay ON %//\
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay 4N /&(N/A

Revised 9/15/97



[(PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

anN

Coon

ON/A

Door gaskets and seating ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating XY ON ON/A
Pumps XY ON GN/A
Solvent tanks and containers % ON TWW/A
Water separators ﬁY ON anNva

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use,'o'fv'dircct—reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

aN
ON

o

Muck cookers Y ON anN/A

Stills Y ON an/A

Exhaust dampers Y ON Ona

Diverter valves Y UON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings Y UON Owa

0 MEX

N/A

x

Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

ay QN
Qy ON
ay an
ay ON

lnspcctor S

» I"HZ}(U[’({

4 0f5

1]4 1549

Date oflnspectlon

U [pbe

Approxirémtc Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9713797
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. ‘ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALX COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIME IN: O250 B 2 mmeour__ ) : 20 ars Dy A4S |
TYPE OF FACILITY: ?@VC 73 v (learosr— . _
FACILITY NAME: ;% v 1'(‘?@1/ (‘/FW/‘C DATE: LO/Q /Q G
FACILITY LOCATION: RO S0 /3 St '

Miaomd , £l 33130

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁ/)ﬁo/n 0 755@/(9/{/'0&— PHONE NUMBER: é%05>85 Y- 3035
/7

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:{:/)(pe///en7L ,éegwd @@P L‘/”'g

A
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESK' NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ZD/QO@ O
! (Approxigate)
h@bmg’kwg}( )a' i
: PHONE NUMBER:(E/\)DS>5173 g UQB@

Revised 10/96

INSPECTION CONDUCTED™RY:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:




' M E C
aws o _DASDE! 2 P( L ,)J/Q@Eﬂvg fwidz/lomp

% vy 4§ B {933 U N 2 5 1999
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMET,,

f
'ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION EORMY & MOb,,A 'SM nltorlng

‘M‘&mmwamanf. Miwvici BN
=z

FACILITY NAME: "7%1’ i ckell O/PM _ DATE: ( [ﬁ' [7}7

rd

FACILITY LocATIoN: /D0 gUQ /3 g{f’)
Miawe, FL 3330

Annual Reporting Period: L/ 19 z (; TO (.0 19761’

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in corjpliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES no

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-complianice: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abo§c:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual cgusumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons peyyeq for dry-to dry facxlmes or 1, 800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁA mp
77

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification reqmremcnts It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page [ of / .



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 84— COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a
]
AIRSID#: _3SD4/d.  DATE: 3/ sho TIMEIN: _ //¥0 __ TIMEOUT: _/2 30O
FACILITY NAME: Brecbkall Cl<amorg
FACILITY LOCATION: /20y S0 43 ot fl{\’
phea L 335130 £
. 7 ‘ (—1
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : W cqVevo o PHONE: ©207.7.58F% 30
L :
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: $4% 7. £ "
. O — “
0« . e < A\
: — —— % v ~
i A5 v
N
[PART I: NOTIFICATION % %, l
(check appropriate box) @
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
[PART 1: CLASSIFICATION - ' ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' U No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source v S
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source U
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < [,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay N UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: '
Qa facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Qa facility exceeds above timits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (pcrc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 0¥ gallons.

_ 17 % %
'1/
A) m Revised 9/15/97



| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON BuA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON EN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Gy ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬂY UN QON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON Bw/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' , '”

In Part II-A:
i .
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.~

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? &y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? &y ON ON/A

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? &y aN anAa

(V3]

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated _
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Wy QN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy ON ®v/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? 2y ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

I.

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay N
. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

6.

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ONA

. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansioh; is at Jeast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS _ |

1.
2.

.
J.

N o o s

Has the responsible,_ofﬁcial:
(check appropriate boxes)
Maintained receipts for perc purchased? &y QAN
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? &Y N
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; : Oy ON @A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days :
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON &EW/A
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct read;‘ng instruments) : .ay ON &vA
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON &vA
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? &Y ON
Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON BEN/A .
Problem corrected? Ay AON BNA
. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON &8N/A

Sof5 Revised 9/15/97




|] PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ‘ ]|

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair-

inspection? : ' =Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ;2% anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? .

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves _ &Y ON ON/A Muck cooker; Oy ON &ERA
Door gaskets and seating &y ON ON/A Stills &MY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating &Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers &Y ON aN/A
Pumps gy ON ON/A Diverter valves &Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay aN [IN/A Cartridge filter housings E1Y ON ON/A
Water separators &y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) S |
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) &
Odor (noticeable perc odor) 44— |
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a-
Halogen leak detector &3
If using direct-reéding instrumentation, is the equipment: )él@/A- ' l
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in‘a range of 0-500 ppm? gy On :
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use ]
(PID/FID only)? ay N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ‘ay. N
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ‘ ay ON J '
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay awN -

I__;ffvvx _gﬁ, v-\-« \/~— 5 } H/Z’”)

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
&@z\/ Q - 3/0'(
Inspectof—’?—&ignature """""" - Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



5o0f3



TITLE V AIR QUAL.ITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [+ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 2x N TIME OUT: )220 AIRS IDH:___ 03§D &/

TYPE OF FACILITY: Peve BM\ Cvosine | |
[FACILITY NAME: Vrickers 8 camm eyt i : DATE:. 3/, s/oe
FACILITY LOCATION: (30 Suo (3 .

_ N —
[RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:____ ndpince> Fguecoo __PHONENUMBER:__ u§ - 854/~ 3035

IE/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

D " Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following cormpliance
discrepancies vere noted: ' :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

s

/

-

COMMENTS:. éwwb —

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESB‘ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3,/‘3 1

(Approximatce)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: IO AP

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ' PHONE NUMBER:_305- 3 23-693 2

Page of . Revised 10/96




AIRS ID#: 03T ¥t > M/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Rrelde2Q Clecmars ' DATE: __ 3/, oo
FACILITY LOCATION: Jao  sod /53 ot |
MI G | . ) FL

Annual Reporting Period: __ YA 1999 TO //M %

B

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Ow~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: l./

Method used to- demonstrate. compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per - A
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /47’174’)7/0 jj;:rz/&"ﬂ& %ﬁwﬁ,@’ '3/57’2
, ’ ruxo / Dde

Name (Please Prigl) Signa

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Bf 1efeel &@ma/f/ Ine -

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Berekell Cleavers

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identifjcation Number:

Aafeabey i Focose -

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: /20 S-J + /3T

County: Mﬁé

R

Zip Code: 523/50

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

KInTon o FisveRoA, Tk — 1 7¢04ent
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: /¢9 2w . /27 WA)/ &44/{\/”’5&(

Organization/Firm: /=), /s S2ANErS T :
Street Address: /ﬁé/ 2 Ers, Le ~ 2307/
City: County:) Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: 90(59@/ " 3535 Fax: (FpSH&B7. - 044‘/

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

S K2 Bx L

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 WA A 7 1997
Effective: 6-25-96 SR

Bureau of Air NMonitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser 3..?17 g_ 27

7/

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

- |(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed /V/4 |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed Mf‘ﬂ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
o I\ .
gallons z 0

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? / | months .
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ew store: | / | Did not keep records: | |

@What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) /
]

L]

Existing small area source | New small area source

e

Vese€  Existi
3 . i €  Existing large area source
cola

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



{%@What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source / '
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ / |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair 1 !
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

\CCRSR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ Z' | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in

this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

d/ﬁ/@ @M/“" 3-5-97
| ‘/(gnature U Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL IB/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

axes wi: 260 8/2. vare:. & /7//7 7 T™MEW: /A  twmeovr: /2, JD
FACILITY NAME: Ep il / C/@ﬂ/&%_g
FACILITY LOCATION: /200 S4) /3 =

MR, |, S2724

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

—

(check appropﬁate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

—_

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :
A . [?j/
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr .« dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr : both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification EK( aN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
(| B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) burchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning ;
facility was ZZQ gallons. ‘ {
: J ‘3\0\’\
1of4 Revised 10/28/96 b \
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[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impcrvious containers? Qy aN 4

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ’ QY anN N A

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y aN

4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at [{
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber m/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ Ay ON ®BwNA

" [PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ki

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcf rigerated condcnser
(complete A and B below).

]

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? (34 aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? G{ ‘ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [34

condenser upon opening the door? N ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated é

condenser on a weekly basis? Y AN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment wmun 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F7 ay ON WA

6. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after [g/

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? aN

2of 4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay an

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay 4N

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay OGN ONA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN OnNaAa

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

—

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? DY{{ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' Q{Y anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; : oy ON #4
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? ay anN
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay an DMG/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON wvA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Gf,((/ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON 44
Problem corrected? ay anN -
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay N ’E?é/A

HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? &y ON

|

3of4 Revised 10/28/96
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

SN

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Eﬂ/Y N
4. Does the résponsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, E{
couplings, and valves [!Y aN - Muck cookers ay N
Door gaskets and seating - dY ON Stills- [214{ aN
Filter gaskets and seating @{Y aN Exhaust dampers lf{ ON
~ /
Pumps @/Y - ON Diverter valves @y aN
Solvent tanks and containers dY ON Cartridge filter housings Eé N
Water separators é(Y aN

oo Frovseor:

Name of Respofisible Official

15—/ ozrpes 5/9/67

Inspector’ lease Print) : Daté of In’specti?n
P S/
/%t‘or’s Signature ApproZmatc Date of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96
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v 5
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PE T N
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM & o, 2 i
° T 5 =
T AIRS ID 0250812 °F B <

BRICKELL CLEANERS INC ! a2 8
ANTONIO FIGUEROA IR i & 8 rii
| 1450 NW 102 WAY | 5 U

| CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071 l m
i

. o D,

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: - 5/// 1947 TO /2//;/ 19?7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. EXYES Uwno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continnous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per ygas for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL;: /4 /7%0” /0 /16 vERLH ' m@%ﬂ- 2417,
Name (Please Print) / Sign _ Da

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




PERQILOROETHYLENE DRY CL]!‘NERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION,CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [?/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION c

arsos: 02509/ 2 vare: §-3-98 timeine 300 timeour. 1330

FACILITY NaME: __ PRITKELL CLERHERS P
FACILITY LOCATION: (20 SW 13 ST - O
A
<. <
migmi | FL 32130 K
’ * ¥c < v A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ANTONIO FI6UERDH PHONE: 5 - &&;50 %;
%2 5
‘ 7" 7 d& % -é'
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: 2, 9,
<=
‘ Y
e
[PART I: NOTIFICATION
[(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
HPART 1I: CLASSIFICATION
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .
1. Existing smalil area source a 2. New small area source [ﬁ/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source g 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr . transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification Y N O Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit r
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 12 gallons.

@

q\}:&%‘j Revised 9/15/9@ \ﬁ\%
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HPART 11}: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:- : .
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Ay 4N E@A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - ‘ Oy UN @N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? m anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :
least 24 hours prior to disposal? lZ(Y N ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber [/
‘beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON @N/A
. [PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | I

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A helow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(completc A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘ , E/Y UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? JY aN anN/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the Q{
condenser upon opening the door? Yy ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated E/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the , J
condenser exceeded 45° F? Ay OaN @wNA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after : [3/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y

aN J

20f5 . Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing Jarge or new large area source also:

}. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aw

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN an/a

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay awN an/a

‘|| 3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay aN Owa

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay anN OnN/A

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsibie official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintamed receipts for perc purchased? @4 N
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? [JY UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay an 34/\
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON EN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) _ ay anN @nN/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay UN UN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? E{Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON QK\I/A
Problem corrected? ay UN /A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON QX\I/A

3o0f5 Revised 9/15/97



PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

mspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves %( ON ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating E/Y aN an/a Stills
.Filter gaskets and seating E(Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps Q’é aN ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers E{Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water sepz;rators : Q<’ aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P]D/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Y anN

& o

IZ(Y QN ON/A
04 aN anva

Q{Y N anN/a

J ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy OGN
M. CWRIVE FLpES £-3:9%
Inspector s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
/{nspector s Signature - Appromm te Date of Next Inspection

4 0f 5

Revised 9/15/97




[EDDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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[PPSR -
Y M

N CNAAN N UALEL Y G LIN AL PISKIVERD : BEST AVA""ABLE cow |
e, JTION SUMMARY REPORT B

TYPE OF ms}’w"f;c:'l?‘l(f{q?_’ ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [T]
TIME N, /300‘—%‘5' " TIMEOUT: /3222 arsion_ 4250812 |
TYPE OF FACILITY:  PERE DRY (LEnNER
EACILITY NAME: BRICKELL (LEANEKS DATE: o
FACILITY LOCATION:. 120 S 13 ST '

, moami o, 3%130 .
RESI’/@NS[BLE OFFICIAL:__ANToN0 [ (-VERIA" PHONE NUMBER: _ %5-§54 - 7035

[Q/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the {ollowing compliance
discrepancics were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:  SUTISFACTORY RECORDPEEMNEG | MU EGUIPMENT IN 00D (e NTING

[INDITIOMS
The Annual Compliance Certification form has bec properly cemﬁed and submitted to the-inspector. YESIﬁ NOD
1 .
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: q
(Approximate)
. . i D "-‘-\;l'}("
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M. ENRIGVE FLORES

N : % (Please Print) ‘ _
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: )%éul(;/}aé /(W PHONE NUMBER: /% - 97<- 6925

Pagc  of . Revised 10/96



Revised 10/10/96

: o v

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ﬁl/&é’u CLERN ERS DATE: _&i

FACILITY LOCATION: _J20 SW (3 ST

)hmvn/ , 33130

Annual Reporting Period: g’ qg . 19 TO f ‘96’

19

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comalii(cc with DEP Rule
\ 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uw~o

|
\ If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

) Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:
|
] #2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

\ Exact period of non-compliance: from

o RECEIVED

orn N
JiLt €

\ Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

S AN Y

lfc'

oIp
CJ

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

oring
& Mokbile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

|
\ upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
| |year for transfer or combination facilities.

Name (Please Print) Date

| .
\ RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \Bulv ¢ Osnopc.2 (\W%My g /3 /9'</
|

/)’héna—?u\

o

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

| DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
‘ RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
¢« 33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
" MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540




2t
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llemss 4a;and- 4b. i

Parurn Recelpt Hequesrad' on ‘,"
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axira .ee\

SE El AddresseesAdd‘“’ :
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AIRS 1D 40250813,

\STATE OF FLORIDA
~ DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAI
; L LTWIN TOWERS OFEICE Bl
2600 BLAIR STONE-ROAD _
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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W rterﬁ4n‘Re’ vncted Delivery is desired. X o ' IR 4H@C@ipﬂ’0 g :

. . > VP T

R
£

AIRS ID. # 0250812

2 & Pri tyour-name and:address on.the-reverse’
ot SO that we can return-the card tovou. - i
his:car®to- ithe back.of. the mallplece A L e e
or on the ront"lf space permlts ) L= L

C. Signafufé T T o o mmem
i D’Agent
T Addressee
D.-1s: dehvery address dm‘e.ent frorr nem1’7 Cves-
T YES, Entaf déliver EI NoG..

BRICKELu CLEAT\ERS
- ANTONIO FIUUERO -0 o
.,1450NW102WAY .‘.. ceo
- CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071 Lol

]

U S

RE Ar‘lcle Addressed to< LT oo

AIRSID# 02508121 || s e : B
| BRICKELL CLEANERS o N R e [Pl
| ANTONIO FIGUEROA JR i B . _ | certiied Feo -
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}
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B Complete xtems and ‘3 Also corrplete
Citemn 4 i Restncted De ivery is-desired. - .
Pririt yourname ‘and address-on théreverse © - +| e ———— e
so that we car return the gcard to you. - e,
- Attachthis.card to the back of he mailpiece, - | %
- or on the front if space permits.

CI‘Addr'e'és‘ee E
‘D. Is dehvery address different from itéifi-i7 - D Yeo -

TREIACIEL QIE R TV

-

g
v
£

o 1. Ariicls Addressed to:
g AIRSID # 0250812~
w BRICKELL CLEANERS : : )
¢ ANTONIO-FIGUEROA JR . S | B I
1450 NW 102 WAY. _ T S e R
: CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071 : 3 Certified Mail L Express Mail
%— y - -Registered 0 Re'fum Recemt for Merchand|se
§ y L :.sured Mail. L1 G Trit ot % ;
f Z 333 é é 7 / D O 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra'Fee) '.;_E] Yes‘A' . é L
§ 2. ‘Article Number (Copy from sérvice label) - Lo ' . &

Domes’(ié Return Recéipt' '

3} PS Form 381 1, July 1999

STATE OF FLORIDA - .- R =i =it
DEPARTMENT GF ENVIRONMENTAL DROT:CHO!‘. A - e

38*00; April 1 995

.

Z 333 bk? 109
US Postal Sarvice

Raceint *cr Cemiaed Mail

900"

ANTONIO™ FIGUEROAJR S

1450.NW. 102 WAY . DT TR F

CORAL'SPRINGS FL 33071-

Postage $

Certified Fee'

Special Delivery Fee

Resticted Dalivery Fee | -

‘Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered -
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date & Addressee’s Addms
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Postmark or Date -
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label‘/

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 303848

- Do NOT Remove Label e

s
i 07

T

=
2 I L
- A e
FOR GOVERNMENT 65k ONEY-<~
1450 NW 102 WAY ?..'.‘.’3-31705.3041&333 E°'a%‘ S
‘ CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071 ’

s
J Obj.: 002273 '

T

) BRICKELL CLEANERS INC

EE

AIRS ID 0250812

ANTONIO FIGUEROA JR




DATE- [ 7T DESCRIPTION
' T 2rof/
Prias T ozred/
il g J)/l///)\r 7L J/ﬂ‘a ¢
pf % T (0 :
BR"CKELL CLEANERS, INC. . PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT-ATTACHED CHECK IS IN PAYMENT OF ITEMS DESCRIBED ABOVE.

|

@  THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
% 414952 FEBIS 202

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

S

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

ALKSTDH 0250812
BRICKELL CLEANERS
| ANTONIO FIGUEROA JR FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

120 SW 13TH STREET o e ey Al
MIAMI FL Ay

33130 Obj.: 002273




DATE

. DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT DEDUCTIONS | NET AMOUNT |

Riv Goneref Glomr | 7 2.00

BRICKELL CLEANERS, INC.

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT-ATTACHED CHECK IS IN PAYMENT OF ITEMS DESCRIBED ABOVE.

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found bélow-on-your-mailing-label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Do NOT Remove Label

_— - s o

405653 FEB20 298]

e

BRICKELL CLEANERS
ANTONIO FIGUEROA JR
120 SW 13TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33130

AIRS ID # 0250812

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

.Obj.: 002273
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BRICKELL CLEANERS; INC.
120 S, W 13 §ti
Miami; FL 83130,
(305) 8543033 .
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts
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'Ill'lll'llll“llll”lII'Ill“l”IIIIIH'“HH”III

[
)

ot
]
[
Y]
~J
Y]



AMOUNT

 DEDUCTIONS

NET AMOUNT

‘ DESCRIPTION -

DATE

e

/Py ZP %ﬂ%ﬂfﬂ-’

2/’)97/7/ L5, 00

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT-ATTACHED CHECK IS IN PAYMENT OF ITEMS DESCRIBED ABOVE

BRICKELL CLEANERS, INC.

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing labgl

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

= I
- = =2
Do NOT Remove Label : © = ___J:- -
= — : © I
. AIRSID # OZSOS]ZW o o
BRICKELL CLEANERS % FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY™
Org.: 37550101000 EO: BI

Fund: 20-2-035001

ANTONIO FIGUEROA JR
Obj.: 002273

1450 NW 102 WAY
LCORAL SPRINGS FL 33071




—s

NET AMOUNT ¢

" AMOUNT DEDUCTIONS

7 DA'I:E d DESCRIPTION

‘Alkf I@%—Oszfb w /J’ﬁ‘oa

751/14 q‘;,(rmm 7 /, 759

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT-ATTACHED CHECK IS IN PAYMENT OF ITEMS DESCRIBED ABOVE.
BRICKELL CLEANERS, INC.

6 " ™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
> (362721

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below oﬁ‘your mailing label.

o Q TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
S8
~oz —
0o, 1
5= o
}J--' <E =T Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0250812
BRICKELL CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

ANTONIO FIGUEROA JR
1450 NW 102 WAY
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071
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SENDER COMPLETE Iy Icwrirsi = - - ~ - . vy

«

__[ION ON DELIVERY

ey e

B Complete items.15z2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
[ Agent

X [] Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

—_—

o

BRICKELL CLEANERS
ANTONIO FIGUEROA JR
1450 NW 102 WAY ,
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071

2 2/0 663 |36

AIRS ID # 0250812

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 c.o.p.

4. Restricteé Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

.Z 210 kb3 13k

-ww—ostal Service

,Recelpt for Certified Mail

B o VR Pl

. AIRST
BRICKELL CLEANERs " RS ID# 0250812

ANTONIO FIGUEROA JR
1450 NW 102 way: ’
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071,

Postage $

Cer}iﬁed Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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P 17?4 052 kOl

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail -

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverss)

"c,é// Claapess
OSt 08 te IP Code 3/3d

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date 9
& ;§77/é%&ma£9

PS Form 3800, April 1995

o : ' L
% leoNnBeEeRnems 1 and§ 01 ado‘a,\ua ;O dol Ja/\ - e 19 plo.'-l N sh to receive the
‘@ mComplete items 3, 4a ‘ “tunowig services (for an
@  =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | extra fee):
- card to you.
2 8 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address
[ permit.
; mWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery
£ ' #The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered: o Consult postmaster for fee.
[ - -

B B P T

. R A AIRS ]])# 0250812 4a. Article Number

; AT s |P 174 052 601
p} "

-BRICKELL CLFEANERS PRt b -

.4bS Type
ANTONTO FIGUEROA JR 4b. Service Typ

120 .SW- 13 STREET. -

'i MIAMT FL 33130 | : CI Express Mail .0 Insured’

:‘D Registered : M Certified

‘?‘( Date of Dellvery L T

| . ‘_.‘

j :I Retum Receipt for. Merchandlse O COD

- .uw..o (rm wNare)” 7| 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if. requested
- and fee is paid)

E
5 ature/ (A ressee orAg
°>
2

RSFom 381 1 , December 1 Domestic. Return Receipt

Thank you for u,s;mﬂg Return Receipt Service.
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Domestic Return Receipt
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le. SENDER: , _ |
J:g aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the [
@ m=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an [
3 s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee): .
- card to you. o
2 m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address g &
| @ permit.
@ WWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery g L
£ " =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date - é
c delivered. ) Consult postmaster for fee. .% {
o :
B 3 Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number q E ;
2 AIRS ID 0250812 Z 533 o (& /é £
£ BRICKELL CLEANERS INC 4b. Service Type . 2
8  ANTONIO FIGUEROA IR O Registered )Zl’ Certified & §
o 1450 NW 102 WAY ’ i
Express Mail Insured £
&l  CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071 D} Express M: = ]
[ O3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD 32
- o
[a] . 7. Y
- =5 A
]E . ” >
= 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s'Address (Only if requested & g
] - and fee is paid) 9
o N £ !
& 6.Sidnature: (Addressee or Agent) {
S X /{/ . [
@ m/yr,&u! G‘— CM/LZ/M g
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
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AIRS ID 0250812
BRICKELL CLEANERS INC :
ANTONIO FIGUEROA JR
1450 NW 102 WAY
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33071

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

§ PS Form 3800, April 1995




SENDER: COMRLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
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10 AIRS ID # 0250812001AG
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4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
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] PS Form 3811, July 1999
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